1	103-022017	
2 3 4 5 6	RESOLUTION:	Authorize the Winnebago County Sheriff's Department to Enter Into a 5-Year Contract with Word Systems Inc to Provide Software and Equipment Support for the Nice Communication Recording Systems Within the Communications Center
7	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:	
8	WHEREAS, the Winnebago County Sheriff's Department uses a Nice Communication Recording System	
9	within the Communications Center; and	
10	WHEREAS, the current 5-year Technical Services Agreement with Word Systems Inc is due to expire on	
11	February 28, 2017; and	
12	WHEREAS, the Nice Communication Recording System is necessary to record and maintain voice	
13	transactions within the county-wide 800 MHz Public Safety Radio System, 911 telephone system, and Sheriff's Office	
14	recorded telephone lines; and	
15	WHEREAS, the vendor will be responsible for maintenance and repair service to include support on software	
16	and equipment, twenty-four hour telephone and/or modem support, equipment repair or replacement, installation,	
17	field engineering, and training; and	
18	WHEREAS, the vendor will include hardware and software technology upgrades throughout the term of the	
19	agreement, according to a predetermined schedule; and	
20	WHEREAS, no additional funding is needed as the cost to operate and maintain the Nice Communication	
21	Recording System Technical Service Agreement is a budgeted expense by the Sheriff's Department.	
22 23	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby	
24	authorizes the Winnebago County Sheriff's Department to enter into a 5-year contract with Word Systems Inc to	
25	provide support on software and equipment for the Nice Communication Recording Systems.	
26		
27		Respectfully submitted by:
28		JUDICIARY AND PUBLIC COMMITTEE
29	Committee Vote: <u>5-0</u>	
30		Respectfully submitted by:
31		PERSONNEL AND FINANCE COMMITTEE
32	Committee Vote: <u>5-0</u>	
33	Vote Required for Passage: <u>Two-Thirds of Membership</u>	
34		
35 36	Approved b	by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2016.
37		
38 39		Mark L Harris Winnebago County Executive